TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM629547

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hillside Candy, LLC		12/29/2020	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HILLSIDE NUTRITION, LLC
Street Address:	35 Hillside Avenue
City:	Hillside
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07205
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88457625	GO ORGANIC
Serial Number:	86333615	GO ORGANIC
Serial Number:	74051176	GOLIGHTLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8573004001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 857-300-4000

Email: internalip@lathropgpm.com, maggie.jiles@lathropgpm.com

Correspondent Name: Gordon R. Moriarty

Address Line 1: 28 State Street, Suite 700

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-1775 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	613822
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hannah Lutz
SIGNATURE:	/Hannah Lutz/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=HILLSIDE CANDY LLC Delaware Name Change Amendment#page1.tif source=HILLSIDE CANDY LLC Delaware Name Change Amendment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007209 FRAME: 0310

900600065

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HILLSIDE CANDY, LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HILLSIDE CANDY, LLC" TO "HILLSIDE
NUTRITION, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY
OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 11:33 O'CLOCK A.M.

6157732 8100 SR# 20208778913

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

John W. Ballett, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204456586

Date: 12-31-20

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007209 FRAME: 0311

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name	of Limited L	iability Com	pany: Hill	side Cardy, LLC
The (as foll		Formation of	the limited liab	ility company is hereby as
	The r	is Hillsi	the limited de Nutrition	liability company
		•		
**************************************	······································			
N WI	TNESS WH 29 th		undersigned ha December	ve executed this Certifica
4,546mmm		ennengage, libraria	By: / 9	Mari.
				Authorized Person(s)
			Name: Chi	istopher McRovie
à.				Print or Type

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:33 AM 12/29/2020
FILED 11:33 AM 12/29/2020
SR 20208778913 - File Number 6157732

RECORDED: 03/03/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007209 FRAME: 0312